

CIN No.: L51909GJ2014PLC078227

**GST No.: 24AAECT8906D1ZG** 

## TRIDENT LIFELINE LIMITED

(Formerly Trident Lifeline Private Limited)

Date: 28.03.2024

BSE Limited 14<sup>th</sup> Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001.

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

In compliance with Regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclose herewith my disclosure in terms of sub regulation (1) of said regulation in the format prescribed.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For TRIDENT LIFELINE LIMITED

HARDIK J DESAI CHAIRMAN DIN: 01358227

Category: Promoter Group Company

Place: Surat

CC:

Trident Texofab Limited 2004, 2nd Floor, North Extension, Falsawadi, Begumpura, Nodh-4/1650, Sahara Darwaja, Surat-395003, Gujarat Stock ID: TTFL

Script Code: 540726

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares And Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Part-A- Details	of the Acqu	isition		
Name of the Target Company (TC)	TRIDENT TEXOFAB LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	TRIDENT LIFELINE LIMITED			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES BSE LTD			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed				
Details of the acquisition / <del>disposal</del> as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	10000	0.10	0.10	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	-	•	-	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	•		-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	-		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	10000	0.10	0.10	
Details of acquisition				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	22000	0.22	0.22	
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by shares	F. A. LOS			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired				
<ul><li>d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li></ul>	-	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	22000	0.22	0.22	

After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	32000	0.32	0.32	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	- 1104			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any				
other instrument that entitles the acquirer				
to receive shares carrying voting rights in				
the TC (specify holding in each category)	- m			
after acquisition d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance				
	-			
(pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)		- 1 - 2 - 1155		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	32000	0.32	0.32	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market /	Open Market			
public issue / rights issue / preferential				
allotment / inter-se transfer/				
encumbrance, etc.)				
Salient features of the securities acquired	Equity Shar	es		
including time till redemption, ratio at				
which it can be converted into equity				
shares, etc.				
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of	27.03.2024			
intimation of allotment of shares / VR/				
warrants/convertible securities/any				
other instrument that entitles the acquirer				
to receive shares in the TC.				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	Rs.10,07,01,000/-			
the TC before the said acquisition	(1,00,70,100 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each)			
Equity share capital/total voting capital of	Rs.10,07,01,000/-			
the TC after the said acquisition	(1,00,70,100 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each)			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Rs.10,07,01,000/-			
after the said acquisition	(1,00,70,100 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each)			

Date: - 28.03.2024 Place: - Surat

For TRIDENT LIFELINE LIMITED

HARDIK J DESAI CHAIRMAN DIN: 01358227

Category: Promoter Group Company

## Note:

(\*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(\*\*\*) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.